

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5752/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in CWP No.17692/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION PUBLIC SER.COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6380 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Kalkal, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the application(s)  
for stay, as also on the Special Leave  
Petitions.

Let the matters be taken up along with  
SLP(C)No.35442 of 2010 (Dheerender Singh Paliwal  
Vs. UPSC)

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar