

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35442/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2010 in WP No.2734/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHEERENDER SINGH PALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPSC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional submissions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5752 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6380 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 8/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

(In SLP(C)6380/2010)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhigya, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay singh Kushwaha, Adv.  
Mr. Piyus Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(In SLP(C)35442/2012

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

(In SLP(C)35442/2012)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhigya, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay singh Kushwaha, Adv.  
Mr. Piyus Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up alongwith other cases after four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master