

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35442/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2010
in WP No. 2734/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DHEERENDER SINGH PALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPSC

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 5752/2012

[UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION V. SANJEEV & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6380/2012

[UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION V. RAJIV GIROTI & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 35442 Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Abhaty Singh Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anant Goutam, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, A.O.R.

in SLP 5752 & 6380 Ms. Lalita Kaushik, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final disposal on 12th April, 2016.[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER