

àSLP(C) No. 35442 of 2010

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35442/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2010  
in WP No. 2734/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)  
DHEERENDER SINGH PALIWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPSC Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5752/2012

[UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION V. SANJEEV & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6380/2012

[UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION V. RAJIV GIROTI & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 35442 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, A.O.R.

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

in SLP 5752 & Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

6380 Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

In SLP 35442 & Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

5752 Ms. Lalita Kaushik, A.O.R.

in SLP 6380 Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, A.O.R.

PAGE NO. 1 of 2

SLP(C) No. 35442 of 2010

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties at length.

Hearing remaining inconclusive, list for

further hearing on 21 st

April, 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [INDU POKHRIYAL]

COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 2 of 2